
1138 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 39 

Alexandra Scout Group 
Ranui Scout Group 
Alexandra Girl Guide Association .. 
I st Central Otago Company-The Boys' Brigade 
Roxburgh Area School Committee 
Millers Flat Hall Committee .. 
Roxburgh Memorial Hall Committee 
Roxburgh Ladies Hockey Club .. 
Roxburgh Children's Health Camp School 
Millers Flat/Ettrick Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Roxburgh Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society Millers Flat Sub 

Branch . . . . . . . . 
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society Roxburgh Sub Branch 
Paerau School Committee 
St. John's School 
Maniototo Federation of P.T.A. 
Maniototo Area School Hockey Club 
Naseby Cricket Club 
Ranfurly Dart Club 
Maniototo Community Arts Council 
Maniototo Highland Pipe Band . 
Oturehua Plunket Society 
Dominion Milton Piping and Dancing 
Lawrence Athenaeum and Mining Institute 
Milton Bowling Club Inc. 
Milton Swimming Pool Enclosure Fund Raising 

Committee . . . . . . 
Plunket Society Bruce Branch .. 
Milton Senior Citizens Club 
Milton Playcentre .. 
Lawrence Boy Scouts, Cubs' and Keas Group 
Milton Girl Guides' Local Association 
Tarras School Committee 
Cromwell Indoor Basketball Club 
Cromwell Sports Club Inc. . . 
Upper Clutha Sub Branch of the Plunket Society .. 
Cromwell Senior Citizens Oub .. 
Wanaka Theatre Group 
Wanaka Squash Rackets Club Inc. 
Wanaka Volunteer Fire Brigade .. 
Wanaka Play Centre . . . . 
Wanaka Gmde and Scout Group· 
Macraes-Moonlight School Committee . 
Karitane Bowling Club Inc. 
East Coast United Junior A.F.C. 
Eastern Women's Hockey Club .. 
East Ota~o Promotion Committee 
Waikoua1ti Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Warrington Pre School Group .. 
Puketapu Scout and Cub Group 
Matanaka Scout Group 

4324 

The Companies Act 1955 
MAHOE APIARIES LTD. (No. 180312) 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A 

$ 
JOO 
JOO 
100 
JOO 
JOO 
400 
200 
100 
200 
100 
100 

JOO 
100 
JOO 
JOO 
JOO 
JOO 
100 
100 
200 
100 
JOO 
JOO 
JOO 
500 

1,000 
JOO 
JOO 
JOO 
100 
100 
100 
200 
500 
100 
100 
JOO 
100 
100 
100 
JOO 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
200 
JOO 
JOO 

$123,400 

I, Edward Henry Shoebridge (?f Man~nui, apiarist, a director_ of 
Mahoe Apiaries Ltd., hereby give notice that, pursuant to se~t1on 
335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propo5!! to apply to th~ Registrar 
of Companies Hamilton, for a declarat1on of d1ssolut1on o_f the 
company and that unless written objection is made to th~ Re~st~r 
of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date this notice 1s 
published, the Registrar may dissolve the company. 

Dated this 2nd day of March 1985. 

P.O. Box 26, Taumarunui. 
4332 

E. H. SHOEBRIDGE, Director. 

CANCELLED NOTICES 

Advertisements cancelled after being accepted for printing in the 
Gazette will be subject to a charge of $8.00 for setting up and deleting 
costs. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

THE New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday afternoon 
of each week. Notices from Government departments must be 
received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs, 
Wellington, by noon on Tuesday. Advertisements will be accepted 
by the Government Printer, c/o Gazette Clerk, Government Printing 
Office, Private Bag, Wellington until noon on Wednesday. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line. 
All advertisements should be written or typed on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

SPECIAL DEADLINES 
NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

EASTER 1985 

IN the week preceding Easter, the New Zealand Gazette will be 
published a day early on Wednesday, 3 April 1985. 
Deadlines will be: 

For notices from Government departments: noon Monday, I April 
1985, with Gazette Clerk, Internal Affairs. 

For advertisements: noon Tuesday, 2 April 1985, with the 
Government Printer. 

IN the week including Anzac Day the deadlines will be: 
For notices from Government departments: noon Tuesday, 23 

April 1985, with Gazette Clerk, Internal Affairs. 
For advertisements: noon Wednesday, 24 April 1985, with the 

Government Printer. 
Publication will be Friday, 26 April 1985. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER Acr: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bylaws Act: Notice .. 
Commerce Act: Notices 
Corrigendum .. 
Fisheries Act: Notice .. 
Forests Act: Notices .. 
Hospitals Act: Notices .. 
Indecent Publications Act: Notices .. 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices .. 
Medicines Act: Notice .. 
N.Z. Railways Corporation Act: Notices 
Pesticides Act: Notice .. 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserves Act: Notices .. 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Social Security Act: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices 
Traffic Regulations: Notice .. 
Transport Act: Notices .. 
Vocatitmal Training Council Act: Notice 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS .. 

PAGE 

1114 

1087 

1111 

1113 

1101 
1109 
1087 
1102 
1094 
1101 
1103 
1097 
1107 
1099 
1102 
1088 
1110 
1095 
1107 
1109 
1100 
1106 
1102 
1105 
1101 

1087 

Price $2.70 
BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1985 


