			2
Alexandra Scout Group			100
Ranui Scout Group			100
Alexandra Girl Guide Association	∵.		100
1st Central Otago Company—The Boys'	Brigad	1e	100
Roxburgh Area School Committee			100
Millers Flat Hall Committee			400
Roxburgh Memorial Hall Committee			200
Roxburgh Ladies Hockey Club	• •		100
Roxburgh Children's Health Camp Scho	01		200
Millers Flat/Ettrick Volunteer Fire Briga	ae		100
Roxburgh Volunteer Fire Brigade Royal N.Z. Plunket Society Millers	Elet	Cub	100
ni 1.			100
Royal N.Z. Plunket Society Roxburgh St	h Dra	nch	100
Paerau School Committee	וט טומ	IICII	100
~ ~ ~		• •	100
Maniototo Federation of PT A			100
St. John's School Maniototo Federation of P.T.A. Maniototo Area School Hockey Club			100
manifestore in the Sentest Mountain, Cites			100
Ranfurly Dart Club		• •	100
			200
3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			100
			100
Oturehua Plunket Society Dominion Milton Piping and Dancing Lawrence Athenaeum and Mining Institu			100
Lawrence Athenaeum and Mining Institu	ıte		100
Milton Bowling Club Inc.			500
Milton Swimming Pool Enclosure Fun	nd Ra	ising	
Committee			1,000
Plunket Society Bruce Branch			100
Milton Senior Citizens Club			100
Minton Flaycentie			100
Lawrence Boy Scouts, Cubs' and Keas C	iroup		100
Milton Girl Guides' Local Association			100
Tarras School Committee			100
			200
Cromwell Sports Club Inc.			500
Upper Clutha Sub Branch of the Plunke		ty	100
Cromwell Senior Citizens Club		• •	100
Wanaka Theatre Group	• •		100
Wanaka Squash Rackets Club Inc. Wanaka Volunteer Fire Brigade		• •	100 100
Wante Dian Cantan	• •		100
Wanaka Guide and Scout Group	• •	• •	100
Macraes—Moonlight School Committee		• •	200
Karitane Bowling Club Inc.		• •	200
East Coast United Junior A.F.C.			200
Eastern Women's Hockey Club			200
East Otago Promotion Committee			200
Waikouaiti Volunteer Fire Brigade			200
Warrington Pre School Group			200
Puketapu Scout and Cub Group			100
Matanaka Scout Group			100
-			
			\$123,400

4324

The Companies Act 1955 MAHOE APIARIES LTD. (No. 180312)

Pursuant to Section 335A

I, Edward Henry Shoebridge of Manunui, apiarist, a director of Mahoe Apiaries Ltd., hereby give notice that, pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, Hamilton, within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 2nd day of March 1985.

E. H. SHOEBRIDGE, Director.

P.O. Box 26, Taumarunui.

4332

CANCELLED NOTICES

Advertisement's cancelled after being accepted for printing in the *Gazette* will be subject to a charge of \$8.00 for setting up and deleting costs.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THE New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday afternoon of each week. Notices from Government departments must be received by the Gazette Clerk, Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, by noon on Tuesday. Advertisements will be accepted by the Government Printer, c/o Gazette Clerk, Government Printing Office, Private Bag, Wellington until noon on Wednesday.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line.

All advertisements should be written or typed on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

SPECIAL DEADLINES NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE EASTER 1985

In the week preceding Easter, the New Zealand Gazette will be published a day early on Wednesday, 3 April 1985.

Deadlines will be:

For notices from Government departments: noon Monday, 1 April 1985, with Gazette Clerk, Internal Affairs.

For advertisements: noon Tuesday, 2 April 1985, with the Government Printer.

In the week including Anzac Day the deadlines will be:

For notices from Government departments: noon Tuesday, 23 April 1985, with Gazette Clerk, Internal Affairs.

For advertisements: noon Wednesday, 24 April 1985, with the Government Printer.

Publication will be Friday, 26 April 1985.

CONTENTS

						Page
Advertisements						1114
APPOINTMENTS						1087
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES						1111
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTIC	ES					1113
Miscellaneous						
Bylaws Act: Notice						
Corrigendum						
						1102
						1094
Hospitals Act: Notices						1101
Indecent Publications Act: 1	Notice	S				1103
Maori Affairs Act: Notices						1097
Medicines Act: Notice						1107
N.Z. Railways Corporation	Act: I	Notices				1099
Pesticides Act: Notice						1102
Public Works Act: Notices						1088
Regulations Act: Notice						1110
Reserves Act: Notices						1095
Reserve Bank: Statements						1107
Schedule of Contracts: Noti	ices					1109
Social Security Act: Notice						1100
Standards Act: Notices						1106
Traffic Regulations: Notice						1102
Transport Act: Notices						1105
Vocational Training Council	il Act:	Notice				1101
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN	Coun	ICIL, AN	D WA	RRAN	ΓS	1087